
UC Irvine (0) -vs- Long Beach State (0)
04/26/2025 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 04/26/2025
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Irvine 2 3 3 3 11
Long Beach State 5 4 2 1 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:21 LBSU G-E Amanda Price
1st 5:46 LBSU G-P Elisa Portillo
1st 3:49 LBSU G-E Daniela  Quinzada Gonzalez
1st 3:00 LBSU G Elisa Portillo
1st 2:44 UCI G Lauren Hett
1st 1:51 LBSU G Grace Cuozzo
1st 1:39 UCI G-P Sara Naulty
2nd 6:39 LBSU G-E Martina  Cardona
2nd 5:58 UCI G-E Brooke Hourigan
2nd 5:05 LBSU G-E Rita Gurri Capel
2nd 4:02 LBSU G-E Rita Gurri Capel
2nd 3:11 UCI G Lauren Hett
2nd 1:56 LBSU G-E Chiara Amoroso
2nd 1:12 UCI G-E Nioka Thomas
3rd 6:52 UCI G Brooke Hourigan
3rd 4:33 UCI G Annabelle Mundelius
3rd 1:41 LBSU G Martina  Cardona
3rd 0:43 LBSU G Amanda Price
3rd 0:27 UCI G Madi O'Hara
4th 6:31 LBSU G Amanda Price
4th 4:36 UCI G-E Lauren Hett
4th 2:24 UCI G Lauren Hett
4th 1:28 UCI G Kennedy East

Team Statistics

UCI LBSU
Shots 36 25
Goals 11 12
Assists 8 9
Points 19 21
Exclusions 10 13
Steals 12 4
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:25 UCI E Sara Naulty
1st 1:39 LBSU E-P Amanda Price
1st 3:37 LBSU E Amanda Price
1st 4:04 UCI E Libby Alexander
1st 5:24 LBSU E Martina  Cardona
1st 5:46 UCI E-P Gracie Helberg
1st 6:37 UCI E Kennedy East
2nd 0:55 LBSU E Ellie  Goren
2nd 1:28 LBSU E Martina  Cardona
2nd 2:16 UCI E Brooke Hourigan
2nd 3:53 LBSU E Grace Cuozzo
2nd 4:16 UCI E Rachel Kirchner
2nd 5:24 UCI E Pippa Heaver
2nd 6:20 LBSU E Jamie Oberman
2nd 6:44 UCI E Nioka Thomas
3rd 1:17 LBSU E Grace Cuozzo
3rd 2:52 UCI E Madi O'Hara
3rd 3:01 UCI E Gracie Helberg
3rd 3:01 LBSU E Elisa Portillo
3rd 4:03 LBSU E Elisa Portillo
3rd 5:03 LBSU E Elisa Portillo
4th 0:47 LBSU E-P Martina  Cardona
4th 4:42 LBSU E Ellie  Goren



Individual
 
 
UC Irvine 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
8/
1 Libby Alexander 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
1 Rachel Kirchner 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
2 Bella Calderon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maja Layden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Lauren Hett 9 4 2 6 0 3 2 0 0-0
5 Sara Naulty 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Madeline Kasper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Avy Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gracie Helberg 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0-0
10 Brooke Hourigan 7 2 2 4 1 2 1 0 0-0
11 Kennedy East 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1-3
12 Nioka Thomas 6 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0-0
13 Madi O'Hara 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0-0
14 Pippa Heaver 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0-0
15 Charley Birdsall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Vivian Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Gabbie Graniello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Mary Hassett 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Deirdre Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Peyton Pierson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

24
Annabelle
Mundelius 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 36 11 8 19 10 13 12 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Rachel Kirchner 0 12 6

Totals 12 6

Long Beach State 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Chelsea  Oliver 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Jamie Oberman 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0-0
3 Hailey  Multz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Martina  Cardona 5 2 1 3 3 1 0 1 0-1
5 Elisa Portillo 3 2 2 4 3 2 0 0 2-0
6 Grace Cuozzo 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1-0
7 Emma Vertiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Chiara Amoroso 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Emma Seehafer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Ellie  Goren 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Amanda Price 3 3 1 4 2 1 0 0 0-0
12 Zelma Koka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
13 Ashlee Dobell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

14
Daniela  Quinzada
Gonzalez 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0-0

15 Olivia Dam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Gaby Patenaude 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Rita Gurri Capel 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
21 Jermonie Billingsly 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Brooklyn Plomp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 12 9 21 13 10 4 5 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Chelsea  Oliver 0 11 16

Totals 11 16


